502916396 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2962995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY P ALLISON	06/17/2014
DONALD CHADWICK	06/12/2014
TODD BRUNER	06/12/2014
JEFFREY KOFFMAN	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMANSCALE CORPORATION
Street Address:	11 EAST 26TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)342-8451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DCPatentDocket@KelleyDrye.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID YOHANNAN Address Line 1: 3050 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 020624-0004.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID YOHANNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David Yohannan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Donald Chadwick Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Greg Allison executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Jeffrey Koffman Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502916396 REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0635

source=Todd Brunner Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0636

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald Chadwick, ("ASSIGNOR"), 1812 Melhill Way, Los Angeles, CA 90049, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), 11 East 26th Street, New York, NY 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/297,555, filed on June 5, 2014, entitled, "Stool with Domed Base and Scat."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
Dald Hardwid	Ratio Bladley
Donald Chadwick	Katle Blakley
Date: 6/12/14	Date: 6/12/14

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gregory P. Allison, ("ASSIGNOR"), 1637 Valley Forge Road, Allentown, PA 18104, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), 11 East 26th Street, New York, NY 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/297,555, filed on June 5, 2014, entitled, "Stool with Domed Base and Seat."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
Gregory P. Allison	Katie Blakley
Date: 6/17/2014	Date: 6/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0638

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey Koffman, ("ASSIGNOR"), 948 5th Street #A, Santa Monica, CA 90403, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), 11 East 26th Street, New York, NY 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/297,555, filed on June 5, 2014, entitled, "Stool with Domed Base and Seat."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNER: Humanscale Corporation
gilly War	Lata Blakley
Jeffrey Koffman	Katie Blakley
Date: 6-12-2014	Date: 6/12/14

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Todd Brunner, ("ASSIGNOR"), 442 47th Street, Apt #1, Brooklyn, NY 11220, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), 11 East 26th Street, New York, NY 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 14/297,555, filed on June 5, 2014, entitled, "Stool with Domed Base and Seat."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Todd Brunner

Б...

ASSIGNEE:

Humanscale Corporation

Katie Blakley

Date: 6/17/2

PATENT REEL: 033436 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/31/2014